
2012 Lake Health Half Marathon 

CONCORD, OH 

June 10, 2012 

82 DEGREES, HOT AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

HALF MARATHON RUN 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Fred Kieser, 41, Cleveland, OH           1:11:05.7    5:26 

    2    2  Giuseppe Purpua, 24, Geneva, OH          1:12:36.1    5:33 

    3    3  andrew riggins, 24, cuyahoga falls, OH   1:13:14.7    5:35 

    4    4  Luke Grau, 24, North Canton, OH          1:13:46.8    5:38 

    5    5  Matt Stratman, 23                        1:16:06.1    5:49 

 

Open Women 

    6    1  Jessica Odorcic, 31, madison, OH         1:17:50.6    5:57 

   12    2  Ro Morgan, 23, Peninsula, OH             1:24:36.8    6:28 

   18    3  Mallory Kreider, 19, Kingsville, OH      1:28:44.1    6:46 

   21    4  Beth Woodward, 36, Orrville, OH          1:29:05.7    6:48 

   31    5  Nancy Citriglia, 38, Winter Park, CO     1:33:40.3    7:09 

 

Masters Men 

    8    1  Scott Saito, 48, Louisville, KY          1:21:24.5    6:13 

 

Masters Women 

   49    1  Kim Kreider, 43, Kingsville, OH          1:40:53.6    7:42 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

 

Men 13 - 15 

   32    1  Wade Elmore, 15, Mentor, OH              1:33:52.5    7:10 

   37    2  Christopher Canala, 15, Mentor, OH       1:36:47.5    7:23 

   48    3  Brandon Stoldt, 15, Concord, OH          1:40:02.3    7:38 

 

Men 16 - 19 



   10    1  Ian Kallay, 18, Painesville, OH          1:23:40.2    6:23 

   19    2  Kyle Muenker, 18, Mentor, OH             1:28:46.5    6:47 

   24    3  Brian Harris, 18, Mentor, OH             1:30:17.1    6:54 

 

Men 20 - 24 

    7    1  Mitchell Thornton, 21, McDonald, OH      1:18:39.7    6:00 

    9    2  Mike Siringer, 24, Willowick, OH         1:22:21.5    6:17 

   13    3  Ross Lenehan, 24, Austintown, OH         1:24:53.5    6:29 

 

Men 25 - 29 

   30    1  Ryan Bilsky, 27, Solon, OH               1:32:57.3    7:06 

   39    2  Doug Holtzman, 26, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:37:11.7    7:25 

   58    3  John Williams, 25, Shaker Hts, OH        1:43:24.2    7:54 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   23    1  Jeremy Verdi, 32, madison, OH            1:30:00.0    6:52 

   25    2  Jeremy Cleron, 33, Beachwood, OH         1:30:38.0    6:55 

   26    3  Jonathan Bolha, 30                       1:31:16.6    6:58 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   11    1  Bill Dennison, 36, Painesville Twp , OH  1:24:06.2    6:25 

   41    2  Scott Cavell, 36, Concord, OH            1:37:39.4    7:27 

   46    3  Carl Gunther, 39, Geneva, OH             1:39:50.2    7:37 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   15    1  Gil Resendez, 41, Brunswick, OH          1:24:59.3    6:29 

   28    2  Joe Torzok, 44, Tampa, FL                1:32:02.1    7:02 

   35    3  Alan Kreider, 44, Kingsville, OH         1:34:41.5    7:14 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   16    1  Michael Gatto, 45, Willoughby Hills, OH  1:25:41.9    6:33 

   27    2  Philip Scinto, 47, Mentor, OH            1:31:28.1    6:59 

   29    3  Mark Schikowski, 46, Richfield, OH       1:32:48.9    7:05 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   34    1  Mark Connelly, 52, Concord Township, OH  1:34:10.1    7:11 

   47    2  Kevin Murphy, 51, perry, OH              1:39:54.0    7:38 

   55    3  Jeffrey Lancaster, 50, Concord Township, OH 

                                                      1:43:09.7    7:52 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   52    1  Rudy Schwartz, 56, Newbury, OH           1:42:27.2    7:49 

   63    2  robert baird, 55, madison, OH            1:44:15.5    7:58 

   97    3  Dan O'Leary, 56, Concord, OH             1:49:41.6    8:22 

 

Men 60 - 64 

  165    1  Timothy McGinty, 61, Cleveland, OH       1:59:04.9    9:05 

  179    2  Craig English, 63, Concord, OH           2:01:31.7    9:17 

  181    3  Ernie Richmann, 63, Painesville, OH      2:01:53.7    9:18 

 

Men 65 & Up 

  290    1  Gary Dugger, 67, Concord, OH             2:19:24.3   10:38 

  360    2  George Stump, 75, Cincinnati, OH         2:43:39.4   12:30 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 



 

 

 

 

Women 13 - 15 

  161    1  linda frazier, 15, moreland hills, OH    1:57:51.8    9:00 

  191    2  Sarah Iannini, 15, madison, OH           2:03:33.9    9:26 

  333    3  Emily Hyslop, 15, Novelty, OH            2:31:37.1   11:34 

 

Women 16 - 19 

   43    1  Allie Diehl, 16, Cud, MD                 1:38:06.1    7:29 

   72    2  Sara Scinto, 18, Mentor, OH              1:46:06.4    8:06 

   89    3  Erin Hord, 17, madison, OH               1:48:48.9    8:18 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   38    1  Jess Hedrick, 24, Geneva, OH             1:36:59.4    7:24 

   45    2  Jessica Dingman, 24, ChArdon, OH         1:39:15.8    7:35 

   88    3  Deanna Stovicek, 21, Willoughby, OH      1:48:46.6    8:18 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   79    1  Kelly Chandler, 25, Willoughby Hills, OH 1:47:19.6    8:12 

   82    2  Lindsay Necci, 28, Mentor, OH            1:47:58.2    8:15 

   94    3  Katie Hill, 26, Burton, OH               1:49:26.7    8:21 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   64    1  Jill Schar, 32, Painesville, OH          1:44:54.9    8:01 

   74    2  Miranda Bailey, 30, Burbank, OH          1:46:16.9    8:07 

   81    3  Courtney Kunkel, 32, McDonald, OH        1:47:45.1    8:14 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   73    1  Dina Fixler, 37, Beachwood, OH           1:46:16.3    8:07 

   78    2  Trish Kelly, 38, Painesville, OH         1:47:06.9    8:11 

   95    3  Amy Sullivan, 35, Mentor, OH             1:49:37.3    8:22 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   54    1  emily long, 43, Rock Creek, OH           1:43:08.8    7:52 

  116    2  Diane Quintero, 42, Beavercreek, OH      1:52:04.1    8:33 

  132    3  Tamara Soria, 43, Cud, MD                1:53:55.1    8:42 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   84    1  Carol Knez, 48, Mentor, OH               1:48:05.8    8:15 

  124    2  Denise Pulling, 45, madison, OH          1:52:57.1    8:37 

  178    3  Amy Patrickmelin, 48                     2:01:25.5    9:16 

 

Women 50 - 54 

  156    1  Michelle Haag, 52, Mentor, OH            1:57:05.6    8:56 

  192    2  Nadine Loftus, 51, madison, OH           2:03:35.7    9:26 

  222    3  nancy medved, 51, Thompson, OH           2:08:08.4    9:47 

 

Women 55 - 59 

  216    1  Diane Bosley, 56, Willoughby, OH         2:07:29.7    9:44 

  245    2  Jane Ziegler, 58, Mentor, OH             2:12:08.4   10:05 

  247    3  Linda Sayer, 56, Mentor, OH              2:12:41.7   10:08 

 

 

Women 65 & Up 

  302    1  Kathleen Korosi, 66, Painesville, OH     2:22:47.3   10:54 



  375    2  Jean Toth, 76, Wickliffe, OH             2:55:27.0   13:24 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

HALF MARATHON RUN 

    1       Fred Kieser, 41, Cleveland, OH           1:11:05.7    5:26 

    2       Giuseppe Purpua, 24, Geneva, OH          1:12:36.1    5:33 

    3       andrew riggins, 24, cuyahoga falls, OH   1:13:14.7    5:35 

    4       Luke Grau, 24, North Canton, OH          1:13:46.8    5:38 

    5       Matt Stratman, 23                        1:16:06.1    5:49 

    6       Jessica Odorcic, 31*, madison, OH        1:17:50.6    5:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
    7    1  Mitchell Thornton, 21, McDonald, OH      1:18:39.7    6:00 

    8       Scott Saito, 48, Louisville, KY          1:21:24.5    6:13 

    9    2  Mike Siringer, 24, Willowick, OH         1:22:21.5    6:17 

   10    1  Ian Kallay, 18, Painesville, OH          1:23:40.2    6:23 

   11    1  Bill Dennison, 36, Painesville Twp , OH  1:24:06.2    6:25 

   12       Ro Morgan, 23*, Peninsula, OH            1:24:36.8    6:28 

   13    3  Ross Lenehan, 24, Austintown, OH         1:24:53.5    6:29 

   14    4  Chad Dobson, 24, Garfield Hts, OH        1:24:53.6    6:29 

   15    1  Gil Resendez, 41, Brunswick, OH          1:24:59.3    6:29 

   16    1  Michael Gatto, 45, Willoughby Hills, OH  1:25:41.9    6:33 

   17    5  Mike Pappas, 23, Youngstown, OH          1:27:12.9    6:39 

   18       Mallory Kreider, 19*, Kingsville, OH     1:28:44.1    6:46 

   19    2  Kyle Muenker, 18, Mentor, OH             1:28:46.5    6:47 

   20    6  James Kasten Jr, 24, Norwalk, OH         1:28:55.6    6:47 

   21       Beth Woodward, 36*, Orrville, OH         1:29:05.7    6:48 

   22    7  John Distler, 23, Willoughby Hills, OH   1:29:34.9    6:50 

   23    1  Jeremy Verdi, 32, madison, OH            1:30:00.0    6:52 

   24    3  Brian Harris, 18, Mentor, OH             1:30:17.1    6:54 

   25    2  Jeremy Cleron, 33, Beachwood, OH         1:30:38.0    6:55 

   26    3  Jonathan Bolha, 30                       1:31:16.6    6:58 

   27    2  Philip Scinto, 47, Mentor, OH            1:31:28.1    6:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   28    2  Joe Torzok, 44, Tampa, FL                1:32:02.1    7:02 

   29    3  Mark Schikowski, 46, Richfield, OH       1:32:48.9    7:05 

   30    1  Ryan Bilsky, 27, Solon, OH               1:32:57.3    7:06 

   31       Nancy Citriglia, 38*, Winter Park, CO    1:33:40.3    7:09 

   32    1  Wade Elmore, 15, Mentor, OH              1:33:52.5    7:10 

   33    8  Timothy DiMarino, 24, Mentor, OH         1:34:05.5    7:11 

   34    1  Mark Connelly, 52, Concord Township, OH  1:34:10.1    7:11 

   35    3  Alan Kreider, 44, Kingsville, OH         1:34:41.5    7:14 

   36    4  David Harris, 44, Solon, OH              1:35:34.2    7:18 

   37    2  Christopher Canala, 15, Mentor, OH       1:36:47.5    7:23 

   38    1  Jess Hedrick, 24*, Geneva, OH            1:36:59.4    7:24 

   39    2  Doug Holtzman, 26, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:37:11.7    7:25 

   40    4  Al Rubino, 46, Concord, OH               1:37:18.6    7:26 

   41    2  Scott Cavell, 36, Concord, OH            1:37:39.4    7:27 



   42    5  Brian Zupanc, 43, Concord, OH            1:37:50.2    7:28 

   43    1  Allie Diehl, 16*, Cud, MD                1:38:06.1    7:29 

   44    4  Chris Basich, 31, madison, OH            1:39:14.6    7:35 

   45    2  Jessica Dingman, 24*, ChArdon, OH        1:39:15.8    7:35 

   46    3  Carl Gunther, 39, Geneva, OH             1:39:50.2    7:37 

   47    2  Kevin Murphy, 51, perry, OH              1:39:54.0    7:38 

   48    3  Brandon Stoldt, 15, Concord, OH          1:40:02.3    7:38 

   49       Kim Kreider, 43*, Kingsville, OH         1:40:53.6    7:42 

   50    5  Jeff Galvin, 48, Westlake, OH            1:41:30.1    7:45 

   51    5  Evan Mangan, 31, Cleveland, OH           1:41:56.2    7:47 

   52    1  Rudy Schwartz, 56, Newbury, OH           1:42:27.2    7:49 

   53    4  Doug Harvey, 35, Hudson, OH              1:43:00.8    7:52 

   54    1  emily long, 43*, Rock Creek, OH          1:43:08.8    7:52 

   55    3  Jeffrey Lancaster, 50, Concord Township, OH 

                                                      1:43:09.7    7:52 

   56    6  Robert Younger, 47, Warren, OH           1:43:17.5    7:53 

   57    6  John Altier, 43, Willoughby, OH          1:43:21.5    7:53 

   58    3  John Williams, 25, Shaker Hts, OH        1:43:24.2    7:54 

   59    7  Jim Crooks, 48, Berlin Center, OH        1:43:32.4    7:54 

   60    7  Steve Schraufl, 42, Akron, OH            1:43:36.0    7:55 

   61    8  Matthew Hamulack, 41, Cleveland, OH      1:43:46.2    7:55 

   62    8  Francis Sweeney, 48, Concord, OH         1:43:52.3    7:56 

   63    2  robert baird, 55, madison, OH            1:44:15.5    7:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   64    1  Jill Schar, 32*, Painesville, OH         1:44:54.9    8:01 

   65    4  Kurt Bevington, 27, Pittsburgh, PA       1:44:56.7    8:01 

   66    6  Brian Andrasak, 34, Painesville, OH      1:45:30.2    8:03 

   67    7  Don Bogner, 32, Eulcid, OH               1:45:35.7    8:04 

   68    9  George Loder, 47, Kirtland Hills, OH     1:45:41.1    8:04 

   69    5  Kevin Meyer, 39, Cud, MD                 1:45:43.8    8:04 

   70    8  jason basiger, 33, Painesville, OH       1:45:55.4    8:05 

   71    4  Patrick Sullivan, 18, Painesville, OH    1:45:58.4    8:05 

   72    2  Sara Scinto, 18*, Mentor, OH             1:46:06.4    8:06 

   73    1  Dina Fixler, 37*, Beachwood, OH          1:46:16.3    8:07 

   74    2  Miranda Bailey, 30*, Burbank, OH         1:46:16.9    8:07 

   75    6  Samson Fixler, 37, Beachwood, OH         1:46:17.1    8:07 

   76    9  Dan Harvey, 40, Willoughby, OH           1:46:44.7    8:09 

   77   10  John Welsh, 46, Willowick, OH            1:47:00.0    8:10 

   78    2  Trish Kelly, 38*, Painesville, OH        1:47:06.9    8:11 

   79    1  Kelly Chandler, 25*, Willoughby Hills, OH 

                                                      1:47:19.6    8:12 

   80   11  Matt Becker, 48, Medina, OH              1:47:33.3    8:13 

   81    3  Courtney Kunkel, 32*, McDonald, OH       1:47:45.1    8:14 

   82    2  Lindsay Necci, 28*, Mentor, OH           1:47:58.2    8:15 

   83   12  Stephen Simone, 47, Solon, OH            1:48:03.1    8:15 

   84    1  Carol Knez, 48*, Mentor, OH              1:48:05.8    8:15 

   85   10  Don Smrdel, 44, Concord, OH              1:48:30.2    8:17 

   86   13  Cliff Pinckard, 47, Mentor, OH           1:48:35.3    8:17 

   87    7  Bryan Nelson, 36, Painesville, OH        1:48:43.2    8:18 

   88    3  Deanna Stovicek, 21*, Willoughby, OH     1:48:46.6    8:18 

   89    3  Erin Hord, 17*, madison, OH              1:48:48.9    8:18 

   90    4  Larry Hesketh, 52, madison, OH           1:48:50.2    8:18 

   91    4  Martha Neihart, 22*, Chagrin Falls, OH   1:48:56.3    8:19 

   92   14  Chris Finan, 46, Concord, OH             1:48:57.2    8:19 



   93    9  Eric Ford, 32, Painesville, OH           1:48:59.3    8:19 

   94    3  Katie Hill, 26*, Burton, OH              1:49:26.7    8:21 

   95    3  Amy Sullivan, 35*, Mentor, OH            1:49:37.3    8:22 

   96   11  Jeff Davison, 41, Conneaut, OH           1:49:40.5    8:22 

   97    3  Dan O'Leary, 56, Concord, OH             1:49:41.6    8:22 

   98    4  Allison Zeiger, 37*, Cud, MD             1:49:46.0    8:23 

   99   10  Matt Ozinga, 32, Painesville, OH         1:49:47.2    8:23 

  100    5  Lori Burns, 23*, Concord, OH             1:49:48.9    8:23 

  101    4  Mandie McCarthy, 34*, Garfield Heights, OH 

                                                      1:50:15.8    8:25 

  102    9  Tyler Hoberg, 22, Willoughby Hills, OH   1:50:37.9    8:27 

  103    5  Terry Feller, 54, madison, OH            1:50:42.8    8:27 

  104    5  Cody Dinger, 29, Mentor, OH              1:50:45.5    8:27 

  105    6  Frank Myers, 52, Mentor, OH              1:50:51.0    8:28 

  106   15  Patrick Christie, 47, Painesville, OH    1:51:01.1    8:28 

  107    7  Bert Crooks, 51, Eastlake, OH            1:51:11.5    8:29 

  108    6  Bobby Pulcini, 27, Pittsburgh, PA        1:51:23.2    8:30 

  109   12  Theodore Denney, 41, Youngstown, OH      1:51:24.6    8:30 

  110    4  Kel Tinney, 27*, Denver, CO              1:51:45.2    8:32 

  111   13  Brad Skilton, 41, Mentor, OH             1:51:50.2    8:32 

  112   14  Tom Langer, 40, Painesville, OH          1:51:50.8    8:32 

  113   15  Stephen Cousens, 40, Cud, MD             1:51:58.0    8:33 

  114   16  Doug Seabeck, 43, Concord, OH            1:52:00.9    8:33 

  115    5  Josh Loveland, 16, montville, OH         1:52:01.7    8:33 

  116    2  Diane Quintero, 42*, Beavercreek, OH     1:52:04.1    8:33 

  117    5  Suzanne Isco, 38*, Ashtabula, OH         1:52:12.4    8:34 

  118    7  William Jordan, 25, Streetsboro, OH      1:52:26.6    8:35 

  119   17  Kip Jenifer, 44, Venetia, PA             1:52:37.0    8:36 

  120    4  Bob Barr, 59, madison, OH                1:52:47.9    8:37 

  121    8  Ethan Kuczkowski, 37, Concord, OH        1:52:51.8    8:37 

  122    9  Jeff Swallow, 35, Streetsboro, OH        1:52:55.4    8:37 

  123   18  Brett Schultz, 42, Burton, OH            1:52:55.5    8:37 

  124    2  Denise Pulling, 45*, madison, OH         1:52:57.1    8:37 

  125    5  Ashley Locker, 29*, madison, OH          1:53:08.4    8:38 

  126   10  Richard Warner, 36, Concord, OH          1:53:21.5    8:39 

  127   19  Robert Tropf, 43, Chagrin Falls, OH      1:53:21.7    8:39 

  128    8  john inghram, 53, Willoughby, OH         1:53:28.8    8:40 

  129   20  Mike Sheely, 41, Southington, OH         1:53:32.7    8:40 

  130   11  Jim Maher, 33, Westerville, OH           1:53:35.5    8:40 

  131   11  John Rampe, 38, Mentor, OH               1:53:48.2    8:41 

  132    3  Tamara Soria, 43*, Cud, MD               1:53:55.1    8:42 

  133   12  Donny Paslowski, 30, Cleveland, OH       1:54:13.3    8:43 

  134    8  Michael Reich, 28, Shaker Heights, OH    1:54:14.4    8:43 

  135   12  Allen Foster, 39, Cud, MD                1:54:15.6    8:43 

  136   13  Johnathon Watson, 35, Geneva, OH         1:54:22.4    8:44 

  137    5  Maurice LaFond, 59, Eastlake, OH         1:54:24.0    8:44 

  138    5  Lea Maas, 32*, Cud, MD                   1:54:28.1    8:44 

  139   14  Edward Susel, 36, Painesville Twp , OH   1:54:28.2    8:44 

  140   15  Travis Leach, 35, perry, OH              1:54:35.7    8:45 

  141   21  William Selent, 44, ChArdon, OH          1:54:59.7    8:47 

  142   16  Ted Dalheim, 49, Concord, OH             1:55:01.7    8:47 

  143   16  Steve Flannery, 35, concord twp, OH      1:55:30.8    8:49 

  144    9  scott euype, 52, Lakewood, OH            1:55:37.1    8:50 

  145   22  Mac Mahaffee, 42, Mentor, OH             1:55:46.1    8:50 

  146    6  Christa Holland, 32*, Racine, WI         1:55:53.4    8:51 

  147   17  Patrick Tannish, 38, perry, OH           1:56:01.5    8:51 

  148    6  Kimberly Wheeler, 29*, Warren, OH        1:56:21.7    8:53 



  149    7  Patsy Lombardo, 33*, Mentor, OH          1:56:36.3    8:54 

  150   18  Jim Lombardo, 35, Mentor, OH             1:56:36.5    8:54 

  151    6  kenneth bement, 57, madison, OH          1:56:44.0    8:55 

  152    6  Rachel Niemi, 22*, Lakewood, OH          1:56:49.5    8:55 

  153    4  Danielle Carroll, 19*, Painesville, OH   1:56:49.6    8:55 

  154   19  Chad Gady, 36, Cud, MD                   1:56:53.0    8:55 

  155   20  Justin Brock, 35, Cleveland Heights, OH  1:56:58.1    8:56 

  156    1  Michelle Haag, 52*, Mentor, OH           1:57:05.6    8:56 

  157   10  Eugene Seidel, 50, Wiloughby, OH         1:57:27.1    8:58 

  158   23  Michael Boyk, 44, Hiram, OH              1:57:31.1    8:58 

  159   10  Colin Ecker, 22, Chesterland, OH         1:57:32.6    8:58 

  160    7  Michael Young, 56, middlefield, OH       1:57:43.9    8:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  161    1  linda frazier, 15*, moreland hills, OH   1:57:51.8    9:00 

  162   24  Randal Eveland, 42, Concord, OH          1:58:20.4    9:02 

  163    6  Amanda Condon, 36*, Painesville, OH      1:58:25.6    9:02 

  164   11  James Kasten Md, 54, Norwalk, OH         1:58:57.9    9:05 

  165    1  Timothy McGinty, 61, Cleveland, OH       1:59:04.9    9:05 

  166   25  Rick Laughinghouse, 41, Mentor, OH       1:59:10.0    9:06 

  167   26  David DeMatteis, 44, aurora, OH          1:59:13.6    9:06 

  168    7  Caitlin Mikita, 26*, Portage, IN         1:59:19.5    9:07 

  169   13  Jay Wittmann, 30, Concord, OH            1:59:23.6    9:07 

  170    6  Cullen O'Donnell, 16, Mentor, OH         1:59:36.0    9:08 

  171   21  Jason Vinson, 35, Mentor, OH             1:59:41.3    9:08 

  172    7  Rebecca Wildman, 39*, Conroe, TX         1:59:46.1    9:09 

  173    8  Jessica Janaitis, 26*, Cleveland, OH     1:59:49.2    9:09 

  174    7  Samantha Gorentz, 22*, Eastlake, OH      2:00:14.3    9:11 

  175   22  Jeremy James, 36, Marion, OH             2:00:27.0    9:12 

  176    9  Lauren Beck, 28*, Berea, OH              2:01:14.1    9:15 

  177   10  Nicole Smith, 28*, Mayfield Heights, OH  2:01:14.2    9:15 

  178    3  Amy Patrickmelin, 48*                    2:01:25.5    9:16 

  179    2  Craig English, 63, Concord, OH           2:01:31.7    9:17 

  180    9  Scott Dinehart, 27, Willowick, OH        2:01:34.8    9:17 

  181    3  Ernie Richmann, 63, Painesville, OH      2:01:53.7    9:18 

  182   12  Rick Webb, 53, Munson, OH                2:01:53.8    9:18 

  183    4  Holly Bowser, 47*, AustinburgO, OH       2:01:58.3    9:19 

  184    8  Andy Rattray, 55, Willoughby, OH         2:02:01.4    9:19 

  185   11  Rebecca Kerns, 25*, Geneva, OH           2:02:36.1    9:22 

  186    4  Ryan Seabeck, 15, Cud, MD                2:02:41.2    9:22 

  187    5  Elizabeth Muzic, 45*, Lakewood, OH       2:02:55.6    9:23 

  188    8  Anne Williams, 30*, Ashland, OH          2:02:56.4    9:23 

  189    9  Heather Genders, 32*, Ashland, OH        2:02:59.1    9:23 

  190    9  david keener, 57, Ashtabula, OH          2:03:20.8    9:25 

  191    2  Sarah Iannini, 15*, madison, OH          2:03:33.9    9:26 

  192    2  Nadine Loftus, 51*, madison, OH          2:03:35.7    9:26 

  193   12  Christie Ferraro, 26*, Lakewood, OH      2:03:37.6    9:26 

  194   23  Stephen Franks, 36, Lyndhurst, OH        2:03:46.3    9:27 

  195   10  Crystal Greenwood, 34*, Mentor, OH       2:03:49.7    9:27 

  196   11  Amy Korte, 34*, Chagrin Falls, OH        2:03:59.9    9:28 

  197   13  Resha Vatty, 27*, middlefield, OH        2:04:01.0    9:28 

  198    6  Kathleen Thomas, 46*, University Height, OH 

                                                      2:04:16.9    9:29 

  199   10  Jeremy Kearns, 29, Willowick, OH         2:04:54.6    9:32 

  200    8  Katie Seabeck, 39*, Concord, OH          2:04:54.6    9:32 



  201    4  Chris Meldrum, 60, Mentor, OH            2:05:36.9    9:35 

  202   17  Brendan Daly, 48, Garresttsville, OH     2:05:49.5    9:36 

  203    5  Rachelle Debevits, 19*, Huntsburg, OH    2:05:58.1    9:37 

  204   18  Rick Skurko, 46, Mentor, OH              2:06:13.3    9:38 

  205    9  tina joyce, 38*, Concord, OH             2:06:14.5    9:38 

  206    8  Melinda Bednarik, 23*, Findlay, OH       2:06:17.7    9:38 

  207   12  Theresa Maher, 33*, Westerville, OH      2:06:53.4    9:41 

  208   13  Linda Mooney, 34*, perry, OH             2:07:06.2    9:42 

  209   27  Dennis Sweet, 41, Cud, MD                2:07:08.1    9:42 

  210   19  James Cicero, 47, Cud, MD                2:07:08.6    9:42 

  211    4  Theresa Kosem, 44*, Kirltand, OH         2:07:22.2    9:43 

  212   11  Jeremy Schudel, 24, Willoughby, OH       2:07:22.9    9:43 

  213    6  Emily Kotnik, 17*, sagamore hills, OH    2:07:26.5    9:44 

  214   12  Matthew Walker, 24, Greensburg, PA       2:07:27.6    9:44 

  215   28  Rob Demes, 41, Cud, MD                   2:07:28.2    9:44 

  216    1  Diane Bosley, 56*, Willoughby, OH        2:07:29.7    9:44 

  217   10  Gary Eckler, 58, Castalia, OH            2:07:34.5    9:44 

  218   13  Dan Magri, 22, Grand River, OH           2:07:37.0    9:45 

  219   24  Gregory Pyles, 35, Stow, OH              2:07:52.9    9:46 

  220    9  Audrey Rinicella, 24*, Cleveland Heights, OH 

                                                      2:07:54.6    9:46 

  221   14  Kellee Seibert, 26*, Tiffin, OH          2:07:54.8    9:46 

  222    3  nancy medved, 51*, Thompson, OH          2:08:08.4    9:47 

  223   25  Ramin Meshginpoosh, 39, madison, OH      2:08:09.9    9:47 

  224   10  Dana Virgo, 36*, Cud, MD                 2:08:26.7    9:48 

  225   29  Don Provident, 44, Mentor, OH            2:08:28.9    9:48 

  226   20  Chris Melin, 47                          2:08:43.7    9:50 

  227    7  Donna Sheahar, 46*, Painesville, OH      2:09:04.9    9:51 

  228    4  Cheri Clifford, 51*, perry, OH           2:09:06.5    9:51 

  229   14  Tom Hitter, 33, Washington, DC           2:09:43.5    9:54 

  230   10  Bridget Beury, 22*, Amherst, OH          2:09:47.5    9:54 

  231   13  Robert Steele, 53, McDonald, OH          2:09:47.9    9:54 

  232    8  Marypat Martin, 46*, ChArdon, OH         2:09:58.4    9:55 

  233   14  timothy powell, 52, fairlawn, OH         2:10:07.2    9:56 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  234    9  Donna Crooks, 47*, Eastlake, OH          2:10:58.7   10:00 

  235   11  Melissa West, 22*, Canfield, OH          2:11:06.6   10:00 

  236   14  Melissa Brugh, 33*, Concord, OH          2:11:16.3   10:01 

  237   21  Tom Posipanka, 45, Hudson, OH            2:11:21.8   10:02 

  238   11  Elizabeth Jones, 38*, Bexley, OH         2:11:27.2   10:02 

  239   15  Heather Englebright, 33*                 2:11:28.9   10:02 

  240   15  Eric Hollinger, 50, Cud, MD              2:11:30.1   10:02 

  241   16  Ellen Mann, 31*, Euclid, OH              2:11:33.5   10:03 

  242   17  Emily Varmette, 31*, Painesville, OH     2:11:37.0   10:03 

  243   26  Erik Mann, 38, Euclid, OH                2:11:38.0   10:03 

  244   10  Pamela Byers, 45*, Warren, OH            2:12:05.7   10:05 

  245    2  Jane Ziegler, 58*, Mentor, OH            2:12:08.4   10:05 

  246   15  Jackie Mach, 26*, Cleveland, OH          2:12:22.9   10:06 

  247    3  Linda Sayer, 56*, Mentor, OH             2:12:41.7   10:08 

  248   16  Bob Guthrie, 53, perry, OH               2:13:00.7   10:09 

  249   17  Dennis Keller, 50, perry, OH             2:13:05.7   10:10 

  250   27  Kevin Rice, 36, Concord, OH              2:13:13.7   10:10 

  251   12  Emily Longo, 20*, Mentor, OH             2:13:19.6   10:11 

  252    5  Jim Visdos, 61, Chagrin Falls, OH        2:13:21.8   10:11 



  253   30  Bob Cireddu, 40, perry, OH               2:13:22.4   10:11 

  254   28  Ben Reutter, 38, Concord, OH             2:13:24.1   10:11 

  255   15  Ben Wheeler, 32, Willoughby, OH          2:13:25.4   10:11 

  256   16  Eric Skrout, 30, Hudson, OH              2:13:37.7   10:12 

  257   29  Russell Gilliam, 38, Roaming Shores, OH  2:14:34.3   10:16 

  258   12  wendy hoffman, 36*, montville, OH        2:14:37.8   10:17 

  259   18  Rev Anbalagan, 31*, Fairport Harbor, OH  2:14:40.0   10:17 

  260   13  Suzy Green, 36*, Painesville, OH         2:14:48.6   10:17 

  261   19  Yvonne Parker, 32*, Concord, OH          2:14:56.5   10:18 

  262   17  Adam Dutko, 30, Lakewood, OH             2:14:59.4   10:18 

  263   31  George Linder, 44, concord twp, OH       2:15:01.3   10:18 

  264    7  Amanda Fosnight, 16*, Mantua, OH         2:15:07.4   10:19 

  265   13  Lindsey Inghram, 23*, Willoughby, OH     2:15:29.3   10:21 

  266   16  Tiffany Grida, 28*, Wickliffe, OH        2:15:41.4   10:21 

  267   18  Jeremy Stewart, 34, Mentor, OH           2:15:41.8   10:22 

  268   14  Lauren Bond, 24*, Rock Creek, OH         2:15:50.0   10:22 

  269   19  Ronald Guentzler, 31, Painesville, OH    2:15:53.2   10:22 

  270   20  Joshua King, 32, Painesville, OH         2:15:53.9   10:22 

  271    5  Crystal Shinosky, 41*, concord twp, OH   2:16:12.2   10:24 

  272   32  charlie mcquillan, 42, Youngstown, OH    2:16:22.3   10:25 

  273    5  Jeanne Clark, 52*, Cud, MD               2:16:33.9   10:25 

  274   11  Amber Womack, 48*, Roaming Shores, OH    2:16:39.0   10:26 

  275    6  Nikki Austin, 40*, aurora, OH            2:16:57.5   10:27 

  276   14  Abbey Lennon, 35*, Russell, OH           2:16:57.8   10:27 

  277   18  Scott Booth, 50, Hudson, OH              2:17:05.6   10:28 

  278    6  Linda Pitts, 52*, madison, OH            2:17:19.8   10:29 

  279   19  Greg Brumbaugh, 50, Thompson, OH         2:17:42.5   10:31 

  280   17  Amanda Jorgensen, 27*, Mentor, OH        2:17:48.3   10:31 

  281   11  Matt Patton, 25, Mentor, OH              2:17:53.3   10:32 

  282   18  Katie Kovach, 25*, Concord, OH           2:18:08.0   10:33 

  283   14  Ben Griffis, 22, Cud, MD                 2:18:10.0   10:33 

  284   20  Brian White, 51, Painesville, OH         2:18:32.7   10:35 

  285    7  Janice Gutowski, 41*, Mantua, OH         2:18:56.2   10:36 

  286    8  Barbara Petersen, 42*, Chesterland, OH   2:19:11.3   10:38 

  287    9  Hilda Cook, 43*, Rock Creek, OH          2:19:17.2   10:38 

  288   33  Scott Donaldson, 44, Concord, OH         2:19:22.7   10:38 

  289   20  Melissa Blake, 32*, Euclid, OH           2:19:23.1   10:38 

  290    1  Gary Dugger, 67, Concord, OH             2:19:24.3   10:38 

  291   10  Nicol Trem, 41*, Mentor, OH              2:19:54.5   10:41 

  292   11  Amy Frank-Hensley, 43*, Mentor, OH       2:20:13.8   10:42 

  293   11  Michael Manary, 57, Painesville, OH      2:20:20.7   10:43 

  294   15  Allison Rini, 22*, Grand River, OH       2:20:53.5   10:45 

  295    6  Thomas Patton, 63, Medina, OH            2:21:00.9   10:46 

  296   30  Adam Shea, 36, Mentor, OH                2:21:01.1   10:46 

  297   12  Justin Kemper, 28, Willowick, OH         2:21:25.4   10:48 

  298    7  Robin Hribar, 52*, Fairport Harbor, OH   2:21:36.4   10:49 

  299   12  Rhonda Varckette, 46*, Harpersfield, OH  2:21:43.9   10:49 

  300   34  Ronald J Osborne Jr, 42, Mentor, OH      2:21:45.5   10:49 

  301   12  Lisa Bowersock, 42*, Eastlake, OH        2:22:13.4   10:51 

  302    1  Kathleen Korosi, 66*, Painesville, OH    2:22:47.3   10:54 

  303    8  Kim Hollinger, 53*, Cud, MD              2:23:00.3   10:55 

  304   13  Kim Rataiczak, 47*, Chesterland, OH      2:23:05.2   10:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  305   13  Jeff Mollen, 28, BroOpark, OH            2:24:04.2   11:00 



  306   19  Jessica Dalheim, 27*, Painesville, OH    2:24:09.4   11:00 

  307   14  Matthew Quirke, 28, Painesville, OH      2:24:09.6   11:00 

  308   13  Jill Whelan, 44*, Concord, OH            2:24:10.0   11:00 

  309   14  Kathie Quick, 42*, Concord, OH           2:24:10.7   11:00 

  310   15  Julie Ramos, 38*, Concord, OH            2:24:43.5   11:03 

  311   15  Jill Lagerstedt, 41*, Concord, OH        2:24:53.6   11:04 

  312   31  Larry Schlifke, 38, Mentor, OH           2:24:54.7   11:04 

  313   16  holly antenori, 36*, perry, OH           2:24:56.9   11:04 

  314   14  CoCo Griffis, 49*, Cud, MD               2:25:53.9   11:08 

  315   21  Sara November, 30*, Twinsburg, OH        2:26:02.1   11:09 

  316    9  Barb Ringler, 53*, Painesville, OH       2:26:07.3   11:09 

  317   16  Lisa Henkel, 43*, Concord, OH            2:26:30.9   11:11 

  318   22  Jessica Montagnese, 30*, Mentor, OH      2:26:51.8   11:13 

  319   22  Chris Seabeck, 46, Cud, MD               2:27:55.1   11:17 

  320   32  Dan Brock, 38, Cleveland Heights, OH     2:28:10.6   11:19 

  321   33  Thomas Beers, 36, Mentor, OH             2:28:12.9   11:19 

  322   15  Leslie Barni, 47*, Willoughby Hills, OH  2:28:26.9   11:20 

  323   21  David Miller, 51, South Euclid, OH       2:29:05.7   11:23 

  324   20  Adrian Huber, 29*, Roaming Shores, OH    2:29:42.1   11:26 

  325   23  Natalia Huber, 30*, Beaver Falls, PA     2:29:42.1   11:26 

  326    7  Niall Corrigan, 62, Hudson, OH           2:30:10.6   11:28 

  327    4  Valerie Flannery, 59*, Wayland, MA       2:30:20.0   11:29 

  328   35  Christopher Petruccio, 42, Chesterland, OH 

                                                      2:30:40.1   11:30 

  329   34  Frank Palfalvi, 39, Mentor, OH           2:30:43.8   11:30 

  330   24  Tara Wynne, 30*, cuyahoga falls, OH      2:30:44.2   11:30 

  331   17  Tonya Johnson, 44*, Mansfield, OH        2:30:56.4   11:31 

  332   22  Randal Primer, 50, madison, OH           2:31:02.6   11:32 

  333    3  Emily Hyslop, 15*, Novelty, OH           2:31:37.1   11:34 

  334   35  Scott Hyslop, 36, Novelty, OH            2:31:37.5   11:34 

  335    8  jim turpin, 64, avon, OH                 2:32:09.1   11:37 

  336   23  Bob Pyle, 50, East Liverpool, OH         2:32:29.5   11:38 

  337   16  Lauren Jones, 22*, Concord, OH           2:32:35.1   11:39 

  338   17  Jessica Johnston, 38*, Concord, OH       2:32:41.0   11:39 

  339   18  Michelle Laughinghouse, 43*, Mentor, OH  2:33:45.2   11:44 

  340   19  Stephanie Kaplan, 43*, Mentor, OH        2:35:10.9   11:51 

  341   20  Tiffany Heindel, 43*, Mentor on the Lak, OH 

                                                      2:35:44.5   11:53 

  342   36  Joey Maniaci, 37, Marion, OH             2:36:47.0   11:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  343   18  Stephanie Barnes, 35*, Mentor, OH        2:37:07.6   12:00 

  344    5  Edie Nelson, 57*, Highland Hts, OH       2:38:08.6   12:04 

  345   15  Matthew Wade, 27, Mansfield, OH          2:38:16.9   12:05 

  346   19  Diana Howell, 37*, Streetsboro, OH       2:38:53.8   12:08 

  347   36  Mika Vaattovaara, 40, Painesville, OH    2:39:09.3   12:09 

  348    6  Jill Sankal, 59*, Mentor, OH             2:39:22.3   12:10 

  349   16  Kimberly Sutch, 45*, Fairport Harbor, OH 2:39:23.7   12:10 

  350   21  Ashleigh Nicholson, 25*, Columbus, OH    2:39:33.8   12:11 

  351   23  Mitch Thompson, 48, Shaker Heights, OH   2:39:57.7   12:13 

  352   17  Tracey Sitz, 45*, perry, OH              2:40:43.1   12:16 

  353   24  Tom Sitz, 45, perry, OH                  2:40:43.9   12:16 

  354   21  Kristen Pearlesshealey, 42*              2:41:34.2   12:20 

  355   37  Aaron Appell, 35, Kirtland, OH           2:41:55.6   12:22 

  356   38  Brian Frate, 39, Concord, OH             2:41:58.1   12:22 



  357   17  bridget durbak, 24*, perry, OH           2:42:35.9   12:25 

  358   18  amy baird, 22*, madison, OH              2:42:46.6   12:26 

  359    8  Stephanie Page, 16*, Painesville, OH     2:43:27.9   12:29 

  360    2  George Stump, 75, Cincinnati, OH         2:43:39.4   12:30 

  361   25  David Page, 46, Painesville, OH          2:44:02.2   12:31 

  362   18  Debbie Barak, 45*, Cud, MD               2:45:17.3   12:37 

  363   26  Mark Roshon, 49, Chagrin Falls, OH       2:45:18.6   12:37 

  364   27  Michael Kazar, 48, North Canton, OH      2:46:02.1   12:40 

  365   16  Mark McAllise, 28, Olmsted Falls, OH     2:46:02.5   12:40 

  366   24  Chris Lograsso, 51, Mentor, OH           2:46:24.9   12:42 

  367   20  Jennifer Tramte, 39*, Cud, MD            2:46:37.1   12:43 

  368    9  Roger Remec, 62, Waite Hill, OH          2:46:37.8   12:43 

  369   25  Jennifer Hrovat, 33*, Mayfield Hts, OH   2:49:29.7   12:56 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  370   26  Aireane Curtis, 34*, aurora, OH          2:51:36.8   13:06 

  371   28  chris caja, 49, middlefield, OH          2:52:56.5   13:12 

  372   10  Beth Woolery, 50*, Fairport Harbor, OH   2:53:13.4   13:13 

  373   19  Amanda Blasko, 21*, Concord, OH          2:53:42.1   13:16 

  374   22  Dawn Herrick, 43*, Willoughby, OH        2:54:11.8   13:18 

  375    2  Jean Toth, 76*, Wickliffe, OH            2:55:27.0   13:24 

  376   20  Naomi King, 21*, Painesville, OH         2:56:05.8   13:27 

  377   11  Jody Eckler, 53*, Castalia, OH           2:56:17.4   13:27 

  378   23  cynthia caja, 40*, middlefield, OH       2:56:33.3   13:29 

  379   24  Kathy Dickriede, 41*, Northfield, OH     2:58:34.3   13:38 

  380   19  Lesa Lombard, 45*, Willoughby, OH        3:03:07.3   13:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  381   21  Karen Appell, 38*, Kirtland, OH          3:03:20.9   14:00 

  382    9  Grace Durbak, 18*, Ravenna, OH           3:07:17.3   14:18 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  383   29  Mark McNellia, 46, Concord, OH           3:20:38.5   15:19 

* indicates females 

12 finishers among Males (no age given) 

4 finishers among Men 13 - 15 

6 finishers among Men 16 - 19 

14 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

16 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

20 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

38 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

36 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

29 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

24 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

11 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

9 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

2 finishers among Men 65 & Up 

3 finishers among Women 13 - 15 

9 finishers among Women 16 - 19 

20 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

21 finishers among Women 25 - 29 



26 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

21 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

24 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

19 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

11 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

6 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

2 finishers among Women 65 & Up 

221 male finishers 

162 female finishers 

383 total finishers 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

 

Men 13 - 15 

   32    1  Wade Elmore, 15, Mentor, OH              1:33:52.5    7:10 

   37    2  Christopher Canala, 15, Mentor, OH       1:36:47.5    7:23 

   48    3  Brandon Stoldt, 15, Concord, OH          1:40:02.3    7:38 

  186    4  Ryan Seabeck, 15, Cud, MD                2:02:41.2    9:22 

 

Men 16 - 19 

   10    1  Ian Kallay, 18, Painesville, OH          1:23:40.2    6:23 

   19    2  Kyle Muenker, 18, Mentor, OH             1:28:46.5    6:47 

   24    3  Brian Harris, 18, Mentor, OH             1:30:17.1    6:54 

   71    4  Patrick Sullivan, 18, Painesville, OH    1:45:58.4    8:05 

  115    5  Josh Loveland, 16, montville, OH         1:52:01.7    8:33 

  170    6  Cullen O'Donnell, 16, Mentor, OH         1:59:36.0    9:08 

 

Men 20 - 24 

    2    1  Giuseppe Purpua, 24, Geneva, OH          1:12:36.1    5:33 

    3    2  andrew riggins, 24, cuyahoga falls, OH   1:13:14.7    5:35 

    4    3  Luke Grau, 24, North Canton, OH          1:13:46.8    5:38 

    5    4  Matt Stratman, 23                        1:16:06.1    5:49 

    7    5  Mitchell Thornton, 21, McDonald, OH      1:18:39.7    6:00 

    9    6  Mike Siringer, 24, Willowick, OH         1:22:21.5    6:17 

   13    7  Ross Lenehan, 24, Austintown, OH         1:24:53.5    6:29 

   14    8  Chad Dobson, 24, Garfield Hts, OH        1:24:53.6    6:29 

   17    9  Mike Pappas, 23, Youngstown, OH          1:27:12.9    6:39 

   20   10  James Kasten Jr, 24, Norwalk, OH         1:28:55.6    6:47 

   22   11  John Distler, 23, Willoughby Hills, OH   1:29:34.9    6:50 

   33   12  Timothy DiMarino, 24, Mentor, OH         1:34:05.5    7:11 

  102   13  Tyler Hoberg, 22, Willoughby Hills, OH   1:50:37.9    8:27 

  159   14  Colin Ecker, 22, Chesterland, OH         1:57:32.6    8:58 

  212   15  Jeremy Schudel, 24, Willoughby, OH       2:07:22.9    9:43 

  214   16  Matthew Walker, 24, Greensburg, PA       2:07:27.6    9:44 

  218   17  Dan Magri, 22, Grand River, OH           2:07:37.0    9:45 

  283   18  Ben Griffis, 22, Cud, MD                 2:18:10.0   10:33 

 

Men 25 - 29 

   30    1  Ryan Bilsky, 27, Solon, OH               1:32:57.3    7:06 

   39    2  Doug Holtzman, 26, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:37:11.7    7:25 

   58    3  John Williams, 25, Shaker Hts, OH        1:43:24.2    7:54 

   65    4  Kurt Bevington, 27, Pittsburgh, PA       1:44:56.7    8:01 

  104    5  Cody Dinger, 29, Mentor, OH              1:50:45.5    8:27 



  108    6  Bobby Pulcini, 27, Pittsburgh, PA        1:51:23.2    8:30 

  118    7  William Jordan, 25, Streetsboro, OH      1:52:26.6    8:35 

  134    8  Michael Reich, 28, Shaker Heights, OH    1:54:14.4    8:43 

  180    9  Scott Dinehart, 27, Willowick, OH        2:01:34.8    9:17 

  199   10  Jeremy Kearns, 29, Willowick, OH         2:04:54.6    9:32 

  281   11  Matt Patton, 25, Mentor, OH              2:17:53.3   10:32 

  297   12  Justin Kemper, 28, Willowick, OH         2:21:25.4   10:48 

  305   13  Jeff Mollen, 28, BroOpark, OH            2:24:04.2   11:00 

  307   14  Matthew Quirke, 28, Painesville, OH      2:24:09.6   11:00 

  345   15  Matthew Wade, 27, Mansfield, OH          2:38:16.9   12:05 

  365   16  Mark McAllise, 28, Olmsted Falls, OH     2:46:02.5   12:40 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   23    1  Jeremy Verdi, 32, madison, OH            1:30:00.0    6:52 

   25    2  Jeremy Cleron, 33, Beachwood, OH         1:30:38.0    6:55 

   26    3  Jonathan Bolha, 30                       1:31:16.6    6:58 

   44    4  Chris Basich, 31, madison, OH            1:39:14.6    7:35 

   51    5  Evan Mangan, 31, Cleveland, OH           1:41:56.2    7:47 

   66    6  Brian Andrasak, 34, Painesville, OH      1:45:30.2    8:03 

   67    7  Don Bogner, 32, Eulcid, OH               1:45:35.7    8:04 

   70    8  jason basiger, 33, Painesville, OH       1:45:55.4    8:05 

   93    9  Eric Ford, 32, Painesville, OH           1:48:59.3    8:19 

   99   10  Matt Ozinga, 32, Painesville, OH         1:49:47.2    8:23 

  130   11  Jim Maher, 33, Westerville, OH           1:53:35.5    8:40 

  133   12  Donny Paslowski, 30, Cleveland, OH       1:54:13.3    8:43 

  169   13  Jay Wittmann, 30, Concord, OH            1:59:23.6    9:07 

  229   14  Tom Hitter, 33, Washington, DC           2:09:43.5    9:54 

  255   15  Ben Wheeler, 32, Willoughby, OH          2:13:25.4   10:11 

  256   16  Eric Skrout, 30, Hudson, OH              2:13:37.7   10:12 

  262   17  Adam Dutko, 30, Lakewood, OH             2:14:59.4   10:18 

  267   18  Jeremy Stewart, 34, Mentor, OH           2:15:41.8   10:22 

  269   19  Ronald Guentzler, 31, Painesville, OH    2:15:53.2   10:22 

  270   20  Joshua King, 32, Painesville, OH         2:15:53.9   10:22 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   11    1  Bill Dennison, 36, Painesville Twp , OH  1:24:06.2    6:25 

   41    2  Scott Cavell, 36, Concord, OH            1:37:39.4    7:27 

   46    3  Carl Gunther, 39, Geneva, OH             1:39:50.2    7:37 

   53    4  Doug Harvey, 35, Hudson, OH              1:43:00.8    7:52 

   69    5  Kevin Meyer, 39, Cud, MD                 1:45:43.8    8:04 

   75    6  Samson Fixler, 37, Beachwood, OH         1:46:17.1    8:07 

   87    7  Bryan Nelson, 36, Painesville, OH        1:48:43.2    8:18 

  121    8  Ethan Kuczkowski, 37, Concord, OH        1:52:51.8    8:37 

  122    9  Jeff Swallow, 35, Streetsboro, OH        1:52:55.4    8:37 

  126   10  Richard Warner, 36, Concord, OH          1:53:21.5    8:39 

  131   11  John Rampe, 38, Mentor, OH               1:53:48.2    8:41 

  135   12  Allen Foster, 39, Cud, MD                1:54:15.6    8:43 

  136   13  Johnathon Watson, 35, Geneva, OH         1:54:22.4    8:44 

  139   14  Edward Susel, 36, Painesville Twp , OH   1:54:28.2    8:44 

  140   15  Travis Leach, 35, perry, OH              1:54:35.7    8:45 

  143   16  Steve Flannery, 35, concord twp, OH      1:55:30.8    8:49 

  147   17  Patrick Tannish, 38, perry, OH           1:56:01.5    8:51 

  150   18  Jim Lombardo, 35, Mentor, OH             1:56:36.5    8:54 

  154   19  Chad Gady, 36, Cud, MD                   1:56:53.0    8:55 

  155   20  Justin Brock, 35, Cleveland Heights, OH  1:56:58.1    8:56 

  171   21  Jason Vinson, 35, Mentor, OH             1:59:41.3    9:08 

  175   22  Jeremy James, 36, Marion, OH             2:00:27.0    9:12 



  194   23  Stephen Franks, 36, Lyndhurst, OH        2:03:46.3    9:27 

  219   24  Gregory Pyles, 35, Stow, OH              2:07:52.9    9:46 

  223   25  Ramin Meshginpoosh, 39, madison, OH      2:08:09.9    9:47 

  243   26  Erik Mann, 38, Euclid, OH                2:11:38.0   10:03 

  250   27  Kevin Rice, 36, Concord, OH              2:13:13.7   10:10 

  254   28  Ben Reutter, 38, Concord, OH             2:13:24.1   10:11 

  257   29  Russell Gilliam, 38, Roaming Shores, OH  2:14:34.3   10:16 

  296   30  Adam Shea, 36, Mentor, OH                2:21:01.1   10:46 

  312   31  Larry Schlifke, 38, Mentor, OH           2:24:54.7   11:04 

  320   32  Dan Brock, 38, Cleveland Heights, OH     2:28:10.6   11:19 

  321   33  Thomas Beers, 36, Mentor, OH             2:28:12.9   11:19 

  329   34  Frank Palfalvi, 39, Mentor, OH           2:30:43.8   11:30 

  334   35  Scott Hyslop, 36, Novelty, OH            2:31:37.5   11:34 

  342   36  Joey Maniaci, 37, Marion, OH             2:36:47.0   11:58 

  355   37  Aaron Appell, 35, Kirtland, OH           2:41:55.6   12:22 

  356   38  Brian Frate, 39, Concord, OH             2:41:58.1   12:22 

 

Men 40 - 44 

    1    1  Fred Kieser, 41, Cleveland, OH           1:11:05.7    5:26 

   15    2  Gil Resendez, 41, Brunswick, OH          1:24:59.3    6:29 

   28    3  Joe Torzok, 44, Tampa, FL                1:32:02.1    7:02 

   35    4  Alan Kreider, 44, Kingsville, OH         1:34:41.5    7:14 

   36    5  David Harris, 44, Solon, OH              1:35:34.2    7:18 

   42    6  Brian Zupanc, 43, Concord, OH            1:37:50.2    7:28 

   57    7  John Altier, 43, Willoughby, OH          1:43:21.5    7:53 

   60    8  Steve Schraufl, 42, Akron, OH            1:43:36.0    7:55 

   61    9  Matthew Hamulack, 41, Cleveland, OH      1:43:46.2    7:55 

   76   10  Dan Harvey, 40, Willoughby, OH           1:46:44.7    8:09 

   85   11  Don Smrdel, 44, Concord, OH              1:48:30.2    8:17 

   96   12  Jeff Davison, 41, Conneaut, OH           1:49:40.5    8:22 

  109   13  Theodore Denney, 41, Youngstown, OH      1:51:24.6    8:30 

  111   14  Brad Skilton, 41, Mentor, OH             1:51:50.2    8:32 

  112   15  Tom Langer, 40, Painesville, OH          1:51:50.8    8:32 

  113   16  Stephen Cousens, 40, Cud, MD             1:51:58.0    8:33 

  114   17  Doug Seabeck, 43, Concord, OH            1:52:00.9    8:33 

  119   18  Kip Jenifer, 44, Venetia, PA             1:52:37.0    8:36 

  123   19  Brett Schultz, 42, Burton, OH            1:52:55.5    8:37 

  127   20  Robert Tropf, 43, Chagrin Falls, OH      1:53:21.7    8:39 

  129   21  Mike Sheely, 41, Southington, OH         1:53:32.7    8:40 

  141   22  William Selent, 44, ChArdon, OH          1:54:59.7    8:47 

  145   23  Mac Mahaffee, 42, Mentor, OH             1:55:46.1    8:50 

  158   24  Michael Boyk, 44, Hiram, OH              1:57:31.1    8:58 

  162   25  Randal Eveland, 42, Concord, OH          1:58:20.4    9:02 

  166   26  Rick Laughinghouse, 41, Mentor, OH       1:59:10.0    9:06 

  167   27  David DeMatteis, 44, aurora, OH          1:59:13.6    9:06 

  209   28  Dennis Sweet, 41, Cud, MD                2:07:08.1    9:42 

  215   29  Rob Demes, 41, Cud, MD                   2:07:28.2    9:44 

  225   30  Don Provident, 44, Mentor, OH            2:08:28.9    9:48 

  253   31  Bob Cireddu, 40, perry, OH               2:13:22.4   10:11 

  263   32  George Linder, 44, concord twp, OH       2:15:01.3   10:18 

  272   33  charlie mcquillan, 42, Youngstown, OH    2:16:22.3   10:25 

  288   34  Scott Donaldson, 44, Concord, OH         2:19:22.7   10:38 

  300   35  Ronald J Osborne Jr, 42, Mentor, OH      2:21:45.5   10:49 

  328   36  Christopher Petruccio, 42, Chesterland, OH 

                                                      2:30:40.1   11:30 

  347   37  Mika Vaattovaara, 40, Painesville, OH    2:39:09.3   12:09 

 



Men 45 - 49 

    8    1  Scott Saito, 48, Louisville, KY          1:21:24.5    6:13 

   16    2  Michael Gatto, 45, Willoughby Hills, OH  1:25:41.9    6:33 

   27    3  Philip Scinto, 47, Mentor, OH            1:31:28.1    6:59 

   29    4  Mark Schikowski, 46, Richfield, OH       1:32:48.9    7:05 

   40    5  Al Rubino, 46, Concord, OH               1:37:18.6    7:26 

   50    6  Jeff Galvin, 48, Westlake, OH            1:41:30.1    7:45 

   56    7  Robert Younger, 47, Warren, OH           1:43:17.5    7:53 

   59    8  Jim Crooks, 48, Berlin Center, OH        1:43:32.4    7:54 

   62    9  Francis Sweeney, 48, Concord, OH         1:43:52.3    7:56 

   68   10  George Loder, 47, Kirtland Hills, OH     1:45:41.1    8:04 

   77   11  John Welsh, 46, Willowick, OH            1:47:00.0    8:10 

   80   12  Matt Becker, 48, Medina, OH              1:47:33.3    8:13 

   83   13  Stephen Simone, 47, Solon, OH            1:48:03.1    8:15 

   86   14  Cliff Pinckard, 47, Mentor, OH           1:48:35.3    8:17 

   92   15  Chris Finan, 46, Concord, OH             1:48:57.2    8:19 

  106   16  Patrick Christie, 47, Painesville, OH    1:51:01.1    8:28 

  142   17  Ted Dalheim, 49, Concord, OH             1:55:01.7    8:47 

  202   18  Brendan Daly, 48, Garresttsville, OH     2:05:49.5    9:36 

  204   19  Rick Skurko, 46, Mentor, OH              2:06:13.3    9:38 

  210   20  James Cicero, 47, Cud, MD                2:07:08.6    9:42 

  226   21  Chris Melin, 47                          2:08:43.7    9:50 

  237   22  Tom Posipanka, 45, Hudson, OH            2:11:21.8   10:02 

  319   23  Chris Seabeck, 46, Cud, MD               2:27:55.1   11:17 

  351   24  Mitch Thompson, 48, Shaker Heights, OH   2:39:57.7   12:13 

  353   25  Tom Sitz, 45, perry, OH                  2:40:43.9   12:16 

  361   26  David Page, 46, Painesville, OH          2:44:02.2   12:31 

  363   27  Mark Roshon, 49, Chagrin Falls, OH       2:45:18.6   12:37 

  364   28  Michael Kazar, 48, North Canton, OH      2:46:02.1   12:40 

  371   29  chris caja, 49, middlefield, OH          2:52:56.5   13:12 

  383   30  Mark McNellia, 46, Concord, OH           3:20:38.5   15:19 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   34    1  Mark Connelly, 52, Concord Township, OH  1:34:10.1    7:11 

   47    2  Kevin Murphy, 51, perry, OH              1:39:54.0    7:38 

   55    3  Jeffrey Lancaster, 50, Concord Township, OH 

                                                      1:43:09.7    7:52 

   90    4  Larry Hesketh, 52, madison, OH           1:48:50.2    8:18 

  103    5  Terry Feller, 54, madison, OH            1:50:42.8    8:27 

  105    6  Frank Myers, 52, Mentor, OH              1:50:51.0    8:28 

  107    7  Bert Crooks, 51, Eastlake, OH            1:51:11.5    8:29 

  128    8  john inghram, 53, Willoughby, OH         1:53:28.8    8:40 

  144    9  scott euype, 52, Lakewood, OH            1:55:37.1    8:50 

  157   10  Eugene Seidel, 50, Wiloughby, OH         1:57:27.1    8:58 

  164   11  James Kasten Md, 54, Norwalk, OH         1:58:57.9    9:05 

  182   12  Rick Webb, 53, Munson, OH                2:01:53.8    9:18 

  231   13  Robert Steele, 53, McDonald, OH          2:09:47.9    9:54 

  233   14  timothy powell, 52, fairlawn, OH         2:10:07.2    9:56 

  240   15  Eric Hollinger, 50, Cud, MD              2:11:30.1   10:02 

  248   16  Bob Guthrie, 53, perry, OH               2:13:00.7   10:09 

  249   17  Dennis Keller, 50, perry, OH             2:13:05.7   10:10 

  277   18  Scott Booth, 50, Hudson, OH              2:17:05.6   10:28 

  279   19  Greg Brumbaugh, 50, Thompson, OH         2:17:42.5   10:31 

  284   20  Brian White, 51, Painesville, OH         2:18:32.7   10:35 

  323   21  David Miller, 51, South Euclid, OH       2:29:05.7   11:23 

  332   22  Randal Primer, 50, madison, OH           2:31:02.6   11:32 

  336   23  Bob Pyle, 50, East Liverpool, OH         2:32:29.5   11:38 



  366   24  Chris Lograsso, 51, Mentor, OH           2:46:24.9   12:42 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   52    1  Rudy Schwartz, 56, Newbury, OH           1:42:27.2    7:49 

   63    2  robert baird, 55, madison, OH            1:44:15.5    7:58 

   97    3  Dan O'Leary, 56, Concord, OH             1:49:41.6    8:22 

  120    4  Bob Barr, 59, madison, OH                1:52:47.9    8:37 

  137    5  Maurice LaFond, 59, Eastlake, OH         1:54:24.0    8:44 

  151    6  kenneth bement, 57, madison, OH          1:56:44.0    8:55 

  160    7  Michael Young, 56, middlefield, OH       1:57:43.9    8:59 

  184    8  Andy Rattray, 55, Willoughby, OH         2:02:01.4    9:19 

  190    9  david keener, 57, Ashtabula, OH          2:03:20.8    9:25 

  217   10  Gary Eckler, 58, Castalia, OH            2:07:34.5    9:44 

  293   11  Michael Manary, 57, Painesville, OH      2:20:20.7   10:43 

 

Men 60 - 64 

  165    1  Timothy McGinty, 61, Cleveland, OH       1:59:04.9    9:05 

  179    2  Craig English, 63, Concord, OH           2:01:31.7    9:17 

  181    3  Ernie Richmann, 63, Painesville, OH      2:01:53.7    9:18 

  201    4  Chris Meldrum, 60, Mentor, OH            2:05:36.9    9:35 

  252    5  Jim Visdos, 61, Chagrin Falls, OH        2:13:21.8   10:11 

  295    6  Thomas Patton, 63, Medina, OH            2:21:00.9   10:46 

  326    7  Niall Corrigan, 62, Hudson, OH           2:30:10.6   11:28 

  335    8  jim turpin, 64, avon, OH                 2:32:09.1   11:37 

  368    9  Roger Remec, 62, Waite Hill, OH          2:46:37.8   12:43 

 

Men 65 & Up 

  290    1  Gary Dugger, 67, Concord, OH             2:19:24.3   10:38 

  360    2  George Stump, 75, Cincinnati, OH         2:43:39.4   12:30 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

 

Women 13 - 15 

  161    1  linda frazier, 15, moreland hills, OH    1:57:51.8    9:00 

  191    2  Sarah Iannini, 15, madison, OH           2:03:33.9    9:26 

  333    3  Emily Hyslop, 15, Novelty, OH            2:31:37.1   11:34 

 

Women 16 - 19 

   18    1  Mallory Kreider, 19, Kingsville, OH      1:28:44.1    6:46 

   43    2  Allie Diehl, 16, Cud, MD                 1:38:06.1    7:29 

   72    3  Sara Scinto, 18, Mentor, OH              1:46:06.4    8:06 

   89    4  Erin Hord, 17, madison, OH               1:48:48.9    8:18 

  153    5  Danielle Carroll, 19, Painesville, OH    1:56:49.6    8:55 

  203    6  Rachelle Debevits, 19, Huntsburg, OH     2:05:58.1    9:37 

  213    7  Emily Kotnik, 17, sagamore hills, OH     2:07:26.5    9:44 

  264    8  Amanda Fosnight, 16, Mantua, OH          2:15:07.4   10:19 

  359    9  Stephanie Page, 16, Painesville, OH      2:43:27.9   12:29 

  382   10  Grace Durbak, 18, Ravenna, OH            3:07:17.3   14:18 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   12    1  Ro Morgan, 23, Peninsula, OH             1:24:36.8    6:28 

   38    2  Jess Hedrick, 24, Geneva, OH             1:36:59.4    7:24 



   45    3  Jessica Dingman, 24, ChArdon, OH         1:39:15.8    7:35 

   88    4  Deanna Stovicek, 21, Willoughby, OH      1:48:46.6    8:18 

   91    5  Martha Neihart, 22, Chagrin Falls, OH    1:48:56.3    8:19 

  100    6  Lori Burns, 23, Concord, OH              1:49:48.9    8:23 

  152    7  Rachel Niemi, 22, Lakewood, OH           1:56:49.5    8:55 

  174    8  Samantha Gorentz, 22, Eastlake, OH       2:00:14.3    9:11 

  206    9  Melinda Bednarik, 23, Findlay, OH        2:06:17.7    9:38 

  220   10  Audrey Rinicella, 24, Cleveland Heights, OH 

                                                      2:07:54.6    9:46 

  230   11  Bridget Beury, 22, Amherst, OH           2:09:47.5    9:54 

  235   12  Melissa West, 22, Canfield, OH           2:11:06.6   10:00 

  251   13  Emily Longo, 20, Mentor, OH              2:13:19.6   10:11 

  265   14  Lindsey Inghram, 23, Willoughby, OH      2:15:29.3   10:21 

  268   15  Lauren Bond, 24, Rock Creek, OH          2:15:50.0   10:22 

  294   16  Allison Rini, 22, Grand River, OH        2:20:53.5   10:45 

  337   17  Lauren Jones, 22, Concord, OH            2:32:35.1   11:39 

  357   18  bridget durbak, 24, perry, OH            2:42:35.9   12:25 

  358   19  amy baird, 22, madison, OH               2:42:46.6   12:26 

  373   20  Amanda Blasko, 21, Concord, OH           2:53:42.1   13:16 

  376   21  Naomi King, 21, Painesville, OH          2:56:05.8   13:27 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   79    1  Kelly Chandler, 25, Willoughby Hills, OH 1:47:19.6    8:12 

   82    2  Lindsay Necci, 28, Mentor, OH            1:47:58.2    8:15 

   94    3  Katie Hill, 26, Burton, OH               1:49:26.7    8:21 

  110    4  Kel Tinney, 27, Denver, CO               1:51:45.2    8:32 

  125    5  Ashley Locker, 29, madison, OH           1:53:08.4    8:38 

  148    6  Kimberly Wheeler, 29, Warren, OH         1:56:21.7    8:53 

  168    7  Caitlin Mikita, 26, Portage, IN          1:59:19.5    9:07 

  173    8  Jessica Janaitis, 26, Cleveland, OH      1:59:49.2    9:09 

  176    9  Lauren Beck, 28, Berea, OH               2:01:14.1    9:15 

  177   10  Nicole Smith, 28, Mayfield Heights, OH   2:01:14.2    9:15 

  185   11  Rebecca Kerns, 25, Geneva, OH            2:02:36.1    9:22 

  193   12  Christie Ferraro, 26, Lakewood, OH       2:03:37.6    9:26 

  197   13  Resha Vatty, 27, middlefield, OH         2:04:01.0    9:28 

  221   14  Kellee Seibert, 26, Tiffin, OH           2:07:54.8    9:46 

  246   15  Jackie Mach, 26, Cleveland, OH           2:12:22.9   10:06 

  266   16  Tiffany Grida, 28, Wickliffe, OH         2:15:41.4   10:21 

  280   17  Amanda Jorgensen, 27, Mentor, OH         2:17:48.3   10:31 

  282   18  Katie Kovach, 25, Concord, OH            2:18:08.0   10:33 

  306   19  Jessica Dalheim, 27, Painesville, OH     2:24:09.4   11:00 

  324   20  Adrian Huber, 29, Roaming Shores, OH     2:29:42.1   11:26 

  350   21  Ashleigh Nicholson, 25, Columbus, OH     2:39:33.8   12:11 

 

Women 30 - 34 

    6    1  Jessica Odorcic, 31, madison, OH         1:17:50.6    5:57 

   64    2  Jill Schar, 32, Painesville, OH          1:44:54.9    8:01 

   74    3  Miranda Bailey, 30, Burbank, OH          1:46:16.9    8:07 

   81    4  Courtney Kunkel, 32, McDonald, OH        1:47:45.1    8:14 

  101    5  Mandie McCarthy, 34, Garfield Heights, OH 

                                                      1:50:15.8    8:25 

  138    6  Lea Maas, 32, Cud, MD                    1:54:28.1    8:44 

  146    7  Christa Holland, 32, Racine, WI          1:55:53.4    8:51 

  149    8  Patsy Lombardo, 33, Mentor, OH           1:56:36.3    8:54 

  188    9  Anne Williams, 30, Ashland, OH           2:02:56.4    9:23 

  189   10  Heather Genders, 32, Ashland, OH         2:02:59.1    9:23 

  195   11  Crystal Greenwood, 34, Mentor, OH        2:03:49.7    9:27 



  196   12  Amy Korte, 34, Chagrin Falls, OH         2:03:59.9    9:28 

  207   13  Theresa Maher, 33, Westerville, OH       2:06:53.4    9:41 

  208   14  Linda Mooney, 34, perry, OH              2:07:06.2    9:42 

  236   15  Melissa Brugh, 33, Concord, OH           2:11:16.3   10:01 

  239   16  Heather Englebright, 33                  2:11:28.9   10:02 

  241   17  Ellen Mann, 31, Euclid, OH               2:11:33.5   10:03 

  242   18  Emily Varmette, 31, Painesville, OH      2:11:37.0   10:03 

  259   19  Rev Anbalagan, 31, Fairport Harbor, OH   2:14:40.0   10:17 

  261   20  Yvonne Parker, 32, Concord, OH           2:14:56.5   10:18 

  289   21  Melissa Blake, 32, Euclid, OH            2:19:23.1   10:38 

  315   22  Sara November, 30, Twinsburg, OH         2:26:02.1   11:09 

  318   23  Jessica Montagnese, 30, Mentor, OH       2:26:51.8   11:13 

  325   24  Natalia Huber, 30, Beaver Falls, PA      2:29:42.1   11:26 

  330   25  Tara Wynne, 30, cuyahoga falls, OH       2:30:44.2   11:30 

  369   26  Jennifer Hrovat, 33, Mayfield Hts, OH    2:49:29.7   12:56 

  370   27  Aireane Curtis, 34, aurora, OH           2:51:36.8   13:06 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   21    1  Beth Woodward, 36, Orrville, OH          1:29:05.7    6:48 

   31    2  Nancy Citriglia, 38, Winter Park, CO     1:33:40.3    7:09 

   73    3  Dina Fixler, 37, Beachwood, OH           1:46:16.3    8:07 

   78    4  Trish Kelly, 38, Painesville, OH         1:47:06.9    8:11 

   95    5  Amy Sullivan, 35, Mentor, OH             1:49:37.3    8:22 

   98    6  Allison Zeiger, 37, Cud, MD              1:49:46.0    8:23 

  117    7  Suzanne Isco, 38, Ashtabula, OH          1:52:12.4    8:34 

  163    8  Amanda Condon, 36, Painesville, OH       1:58:25.6    9:02 

  172    9  Rebecca Wildman, 39, Conroe, TX          1:59:46.1    9:09 

  200   10  Katie Seabeck, 39, Concord, OH           2:04:54.6    9:32 

  205   11  tina joyce, 38, Concord, OH              2:06:14.5    9:38 

  224   12  Dana Virgo, 36, Cud, MD                  2:08:26.7    9:48 

  238   13  Elizabeth Jones, 38, Bexley, OH          2:11:27.2   10:02 

  258   14  wendy hoffman, 36, montville, OH         2:14:37.8   10:17 

  260   15  Suzy Green, 36, Painesville, OH          2:14:48.6   10:17 

  276   16  Abbey Lennon, 35, Russell, OH            2:16:57.8   10:27 

  310   17  Julie Ramos, 38, Concord, OH             2:24:43.5   11:03 

  313   18  holly antenori, 36, perry, OH            2:24:56.9   11:04 

  338   19  Jessica Johnston, 38, Concord, OH        2:32:41.0   11:39 

  343   20  Stephanie Barnes, 35, Mentor, OH         2:37:07.6   12:00 

  346   21  Diana Howell, 37, Streetsboro, OH        2:38:53.8   12:08 

  367   22  Jennifer Tramte, 39, Cud, MD             2:46:37.1   12:43 

  381   23  Karen Appell, 38, Kirtland, OH           3:03:20.9   14:00 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   49    1  Kim Kreider, 43, Kingsville, OH          1:40:53.6    7:42 

   54    2  emily long, 43, Rock Creek, OH           1:43:08.8    7:52 

  116    3  Diane Quintero, 42, Beavercreek, OH      1:52:04.1    8:33 

  132    4  Tamara Soria, 43, Cud, MD                1:53:55.1    8:42 

  211    5  Theresa Kosem, 44, Kirltand, OH          2:07:22.2    9:43 

  271    6  Crystal Shinosky, 41, concord twp, OH    2:16:12.2   10:24 

  275    7  Nikki Austin, 40, aurora, OH             2:16:57.5   10:27 

  285    8  Janice Gutowski, 41, Mantua, OH          2:18:56.2   10:36 

  286    9  Barbara Petersen, 42, Chesterland, OH    2:19:11.3   10:38 

  287   10  Hilda Cook, 43, Rock Creek, OH           2:19:17.2   10:38 

  291   11  Nicol Trem, 41, Mentor, OH               2:19:54.5   10:41 

  292   12  Amy Frank-Hensley, 43, Mentor, OH        2:20:13.8   10:42 

  301   13  Lisa Bowersock, 42, Eastlake, OH         2:22:13.4   10:51 

  308   14  Jill Whelan, 44, Concord, OH             2:24:10.0   11:00 



  309   15  Kathie Quick, 42, Concord, OH            2:24:10.7   11:00 

  311   16  Jill Lagerstedt, 41, Concord, OH         2:24:53.6   11:04 

  317   17  Lisa Henkel, 43, Concord, OH             2:26:30.9   11:11 

  331   18  Tonya Johnson, 44, Mansfield, OH         2:30:56.4   11:31 

  339   19  Michelle Laughinghouse, 43, Mentor, OH   2:33:45.2   11:44 

  340   20  Stephanie Kaplan, 43, Mentor, OH         2:35:10.9   11:51 

  341   21  Tiffany Heindel, 43, Mentor on the Lak, OH 

                                                      2:35:44.5   11:53 

  354   22  Kristen Pearlesshealey, 42               2:41:34.2   12:20 

  374   23  Dawn Herrick, 43, Willoughby, OH         2:54:11.8   13:18 

  378   24  cynthia caja, 40, middlefield, OH        2:56:33.3   13:29 

  379   25  Kathy Dickriede, 41, Northfield, OH      2:58:34.3   13:38 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   84    1  Carol Knez, 48, Mentor, OH               1:48:05.8    8:15 

  124    2  Denise Pulling, 45, madison, OH          1:52:57.1    8:37 

  178    3  Amy Patrickmelin, 48                     2:01:25.5    9:16 

  183    4  Holly Bowser, 47, AustinburgO, OH        2:01:58.3    9:19 

  187    5  Elizabeth Muzic, 45, Lakewood, OH        2:02:55.6    9:23 

  198    6  Kathleen Thomas, 46, University Height, OH 

                                                      2:04:16.9    9:29 

  227    7  Donna Sheahar, 46, Painesville, OH       2:09:04.9    9:51 

  232    8  Marypat Martin, 46, ChArdon, OH          2:09:58.4    9:55 

  234    9  Donna Crooks, 47, Eastlake, OH           2:10:58.7   10:00 

  244   10  Pamela Byers, 45, Warren, OH             2:12:05.7   10:05 

  274   11  Amber Womack, 48, Roaming Shores, OH     2:16:39.0   10:26 

  299   12  Rhonda Varckette, 46, Harpersfield, OH   2:21:43.9   10:49 

  304   13  Kim Rataiczak, 47, Chesterland, OH       2:23:05.2   10:55 

  314   14  CoCo Griffis, 49, Cud, MD                2:25:53.9   11:08 

  322   15  Leslie Barni, 47, Willoughby Hills, OH   2:28:26.9   11:20 

  349   16  Kimberly Sutch, 45, Fairport Harbor, OH  2:39:23.7   12:10 

  352   17  Tracey Sitz, 45, perry, OH               2:40:43.1   12:16 

  362   18  Debbie Barak, 45, Cud, MD                2:45:17.3   12:37 

  380   19  Lesa Lombard, 45, Willoughby, OH         3:03:07.3   13:59 

 

Women 50 - 54 

  156    1  Michelle Haag, 52, Mentor, OH            1:57:05.6    8:56 

  192    2  Nadine Loftus, 51, madison, OH           2:03:35.7    9:26 

  222    3  nancy medved, 51, Thompson, OH           2:08:08.4    9:47 

  228    4  Cheri Clifford, 51, perry, OH            2:09:06.5    9:51 

  273    5  Jeanne Clark, 52, Cud, MD                2:16:33.9   10:25 

  278    6  Linda Pitts, 52, madison, OH             2:17:19.8   10:29 

  298    7  Robin Hribar, 52, Fairport Harbor, OH    2:21:36.4   10:49 

  303    8  Kim Hollinger, 53, Cud, MD               2:23:00.3   10:55 

  316    9  Barb Ringler, 53, Painesville, OH        2:26:07.3   11:09 

  372   10  Beth Woolery, 50, Fairport Harbor, OH    2:53:13.4   13:13 

  377   11  Jody Eckler, 53, Castalia, OH            2:56:17.4   13:27 

 

Women 55 - 59 

  216    1  Diane Bosley, 56, Willoughby, OH         2:07:29.7    9:44 

  245    2  Jane Ziegler, 58, Mentor, OH             2:12:08.4   10:05 

  247    3  Linda Sayer, 56, Mentor, OH              2:12:41.7   10:08 

  327    4  Valerie Flannery, 59, Wayland, MA        2:30:20.0   11:29 

  344    5  Edie Nelson, 57, Highland Hts, OH        2:38:08.6   12:04 

  348    6  Jill Sankal, 59, Mentor, OH              2:39:22.3   12:10 

 

 



Women 65 & Up 

  302    1  Kathleen Korosi, 66, Painesville, OH     2:22:47.3   10:54 

  375    2  Jean Toth, 76, Wickliffe, OH             2:55:27.0   13:24 
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